The County will contribute the following amounts to a 

Health Savings Account for each employee who enrolls in a High Deductible Health 

Plan: 

1. For employees with coverage effective January 1: 

a. Employee Only Coverage – The County will contribute One Thousand, 

Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,350) to a Health Savings Account. 

b. Employee Plus Dependent Coverage – The County will contribute Two 

Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($2,700) to a Health Savings Account. 

1. For employees with effective coverage February 1- December 1: 

a. Employee Only Coverage - The County will contribute a pro-rated 

amount of One Hundred, Twelve Dollars and Fifty Cents ($112.50) per 

eligible month to the Health Savings Account. 

b. Employee Plus Dependent Coverage - The County will contribute a 

pro-rated amount of Two Hundred, Twenty-Five Dollars ($225) per 

eligible month to the Health Savings Account. 

No contribution will be made until the employee has opened their health savings account. If the 

employee does not open the account before the 1st pay period of eligibility, the amount 

contributed will be pro-rated based on the remaining eligible months.